OP \$40.00 2934616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313019

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.R.M. Opco, Inc., dba The American Road Machinery Company		08/05/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Industry Innovators, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	7727 Paris Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	State/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 44641	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934616	MULCH MULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302441173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3302441174

Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson St. NW

Address Line 2: Aegis Tower - Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2536007US1AT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura L. Beoglos
SIGNATURE:	/lauralbeoglos/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2536007US1AT-SECURITYINT#page1.tif source=2536007US1AT-SECURITYINT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0455

900297379

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of August 2014 by and between A.R.M. Opco, Inc., dba The American Road Machinery Company, 401 Bridge Street, Minerva, Ohio 44657 (Borrower) and Green Industry Innovators, L.L.C., an Ohio limited liability company with offices at 7727 Paris Avenue, Louisville, OH 44641 (Lender) who are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement and Security Interest Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as such Agreements may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement and Security Agreement whereby Lender has agreed to make a loan to Borrower on the terms and conditions set forth therein:

WHEREAS, Borrower has all right, title and interest to the common law trademarks MULCH MULE and MINI MULE and is the owner of a federal registration for MULCH MULE (collectively "Trademarks"), having United States Registration No. 2,934,616 and the MULCH MULE trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and these Trademarks conform to the schedule attached to the Asset Purchase Agreement and Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Borrower has granted Lender a security interest in the Trademarks and associated goodwill therein now and hereafter acquired pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement and Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the promises and agreements set forth herein, the parties, each intending to be legally bound hereby, do promise and agree as follows:

00883971-2 / 06774.03-0015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0456 Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and Security Agreement, Borrower has granted to Lender a security interest in the Trademarks and associated goodwill therein, now or hereafter acquired by Borrower.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, have each caused to be affixed hereto his hand and seal the on the day indicated.

ntreeth	A.R.M. OPCO, INC., DBA THE AMERICAN ROAD MACHINERY COMPANY	GREEN INDUSTRY INNOVATORS, L.L.C.
and the second	1/2	
1	By: William T. Blackerby, Jr., CEO	By: Todd E. Pugh/CEO
	Date: August, 2014	Date: August <u></u> , 2014
	Sworn and subscribed to this day of August, 2014.	Sworn and subscribed to this day of August, 2014.
	Notary Public	Notary Public

Mara R. Kraft Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 01-17-2016

Mara R. Kraft
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 01-17-2016

00883971-2 / 06774.03-0015

RECORDED: 08/05/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0457